

NEWS RELEASE

The Hague, 2 January 2025

NIBC Bank completes legal merger with NIBC Holding

NIBC Bank N.V. is pleased to announce the successful completion of its legal merger with NIBC Holding N.V., effective as of 1 January 2025. Through this merger, NIBC Bank N.V. continues as the surviving entity, absorbing NIBC Holding N.V. as the disappearing entity.

Whilst of a primarily technical nature and with no adverse impact on our key stakeholders such as our clients and employees, the merger streamlines NIBC's organisational structure and simplifies its corporate framework, further increasing its operational efficiency.

Press and debt investor contacts NIBC



Eveline van Wesemael Press Relations T: +31 70 342 5412

E: eveline.van.wesemael@nibc.com



Toine Teulings Debt Investor RelationsT: +31 70 342 9836

E: toine.teulings@nibc.com

About NIBC

NIBC is the entrepreneurial asset financier for companies and individuals. We finance assets from private housing to rental property, commercial real estate, and infrastructure. As a professional and reliable partner, we build long-term relationships based on knowledge and expertise.

Renowned for our entrepreneurial spirit, we are committed to always making a difference, for our clients and for society around us. Shaped by more than 75 years of experience, we support our clients in realising their ambitions and actively helping to build a sustainable, resilient and inclusive society for future generations.

NIBC employs around 600 people and is headquartered in The Hague, the Netherlands. We serve clients internationally with a focus on Europe.

You can read more about NIBC on nibc.com.

NIBC Bank N.V. Page 1 of 1